Flexible Buffer Tubes
(2.5mm gel-free)
Jacket
(polyethylene)
Strength Yarns
Armor
(corrugated steel)
...

134 to 216 18 0.93  (23.7) 278  (414) 19  (47) 9  (24)
218 to 264 22 0.98  (25.0) 309  (460) 20  (50) 10  (25)
Ordering Guide
Example:  ezDISTANCE Loose Tube | Single Armor Single Jacket (12 Fibers/Tube) with 72 fibers of Ultra Low Loss Singlemode Fiber with an attenuation of 0.34 / 0.34 /
0.19 dB/Km at 1310/1383/1550 mm (Printed in Feet)
FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT FIBER GRADE   WAVELENGTHS ATTENUATION
  ###  004 to 432 Fibers  (nm) (dB/km)
SINGLEMODE
UL Ultra Low Loss Single Mode Fiber  EM 1310 / 1383 / 1550 0.34 / 0.34 / 0.19
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
PRINT PRODUCT FAMILY CONSTRUCTION FIBERS/UNIT FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT FIBER GRADE
F ETH 1A1J 12 UL 072 EM1               2                                  3                                     4                                  5                                  6                                 7
1   PRINT 2   PRODUCT FAMILY 3   CONSTRUCTION 4   FIBERS/UNIT
F    Feet
M   Meters
ETH     ezPREP Loose Tube 1JKT Single Jacket
1A1J Single Armor, Single Jacket
1A2J Single Armor, Double Jacket
2A2J Double Armor, Dual Jacket
2A3J Double Armor, Triple Jacket
NA2J Nonarmored, Dual Jacket
06 6 Fibers per Tube
12 12 Fibers per Tube
5   6  7
Value Innovation for your Next Generation Access Network
Draka Communications Americas
2512 Penny Road | Claremont |  North Carolina 28610-0039
800.879.9862 | International 828.459.8895 | sales@drakaamericas.com
D
S
0
18
  0
5
/1
4
/2
0
10
-V
2
Ultra Low Loss Fiber Characteristics
Parameter Test Method Units Specification
Attenuation change with wavelength
   1285 to 1330 nm (reference 1310 nm)
   1525 to 1575 nm (reference 1550 nm)
IEC60794-1-40 dB/km
≤ 0.03
≤ 0.01
Mode field diameter
   @ 1310 nm
   @ 1550 nm
IEC 60793-1-45 μm
9.0 ± 0.4
10.1 ± 0.5
Cladding diameter IEC 60793-1-20 μm 125.0 ± 0.7
Cladding non-circularity IEC 60793-1-20 % ≤ 0.7
Core – cladding concentricity error IEC 60793-1-20 μm ≤ 0.5
Coating diameter – ColorLock colored IEC 60793-1-21 μm 242 ± 7
Coating non-circularity IEC 60793-1-21 % ≤ 5
Coating – cladding concentricity error IEC 60793-1-21 μm ≤ 12
Zero dispersion wavelength IEC 60793-1-42 nm 1300 - 1324
Zero dispersion slope IEC 60793-1-42 ps/nm2*km ≤ 0.092
Cutoff wavelength - cable ITU-T ATMG650 method nm ≤ 1260
Macro bending loss
   100 turns, R=25mm mandrel @ 1550nm
   100 turns, R=30mm mandrel @ 1625nm
   1 turn, R=15mm mandrel @ 1550nm
IEC 60793-1-47 dB
≤ 0.05
≤ 0.05